## 506451675 01/15/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6498445

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EUGENE DE JUAN JR	04/17/2007
STEPHEN BOYD	04/10/2007
MARK E. DEEM	04/17/2007
HANSON S. GIFFORD III	04/11/2007
DAN ROSENMAN	04/10/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TRANSCEND MEDICAL, INC.	
Street Address:	191 JEFFERSON DRIVE	
City:	MENLO PARK	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94025	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17149834

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 817-568-6784

Email: patent.docketing@alcon.com
Correspondent Name: ALCON RESEARCH, LLC
Address Line 1: 6201 SOUTH FREEWAY

Address Line 2: IP LEGAL

Address Line 4: FORT WORTH, TEXAS 76134

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAT057301-US-CNT09
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL TRASKA
SIGNATURE:	/Paul Traska/
DATE SIGNED:	01/15/2021
·	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

PATENT REEL: 054930 FRAME: 0926 source=PAT057301\_2007-04-17\_ASN\_inventors to Transcend\_#page1.tif source=PAT057301\_2007-04-17\_ASN\_inventors to Transcend\_#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 054930 FRAME: 0927

Attorney Docket No.: 21800-002001

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, we, Eugene de Juan, Jr., of 276 Edgewood Avenue, San Francisco, California 94117; Stephen Boyd, of 23809 Hayes Avenue, Murrieta, California 92562; Mark E. Deem, of 685 Sierra Avenue, Mountain View, California 94041; Hanson S. Gifford, III, of 3180 Woodside Road, Woodside, California 94062; Dan Rosenman, of 205 Caselli Ave, San Francisco, California 94114; hereby assign to TRANSCEND MEDICAL, INC., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 191 Jefferson Drive, Menlo Park, California 94025, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled GLAUCOMA TREATMENT DEVICE, filed December 22, 2006, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/615,810, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts

Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 054930 FRAME: 0928 and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignce may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

DATE: 4/17/07

EUGENE DE JUAN, JR

DATE: 4

STEPHEN BOYD

DATE:

MARK E. DEEM

DATE

4/11/07

HANSON'S SIFFORD, III

n'Ame

410101

TAN DOSENMAN

10722146.doc

Assignment Page 2 of 2